Jhargram Raj College (Girls' Wing) P.O: Jhargram, Dist. – Jhargram, Pin- 721507

Notice

Notice No. IQAC/23/0

Date: **26**.11.23

A meeting of the IQAC and NAAC Steering committee will be held on 30.11.2023 (Thursday) at 2.30 P.M at Professors' room to discuss the following matters. All are requested to attend the meeting.

Agenda:

- 1. Progress and problems of NAAC SOP
- 2. Matters arising

IQAC Coordinator & Convenor of NAAC Steering committee Jhargram Raj College (Girls' Wing)

OIC/ Principal
Jhargram Raj College (Girls' Wing)
Officer-in-Charge
)hargram Raj College (Girls' Wing)
(Govt. of West Bengal)
Jhargram-721507

Minutes of the Meeting:	
1. According to the order given on 21/06/2013. The TIPA most be uploaded within this	from Bitael Bhat
The TIPA most be uploaded within this	calendar date.
2. Internal Auditor will be execuited in order College Audit neith the help of College Continge	es to povepose
College Audit noith the help of College Contings	ency hand.
& PRAN usil he coponited within 20th Dece	mber, 2023, All

be completed first and then BIBA will be

Tayashree daha, District devol Hentor, heill configning her coming to our college on 13